Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

4/13/6

103220249 **PATENTS ONLY**

D & M Docket Number:

OBJ-2903

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Internal Address:	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Street Address: klosterstrasse 20 Street Address: klosterstras	HANS-RUDOLF LORTSCHER PETER GUJER CHRISTIAN SAUTER	Internal Address:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DORITY & MANNING. P.A. Internal Address: PO BOX 1449 Greenville, SC 29602 Street Address: 55 Beattic Place City: Greenville State: SC Phone Number: 864-271-1592 Fax Number: 864-271-1592 Fax Number: 864-271-1592 Fax Number: 864-271-3742 Email Address: docketing@dority:manning.com Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/21/03, 10/27/03; 10/28/03; 10/27/03 RESPECTIVELY Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Street Address: _KLOSTERSTRASSE 20 City: _WINTERTHUR State:
Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. Internal Address: PO BOX 1449 Greenville, SC 29602 Street Address: 55 Beattic Place City: Greenville State: SC Phone Number: 864-271-1592 Fax Number: 864-233-7342 Email Address: docketing@dority-manning.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tith 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5658 Expiration Date 2/08 b. Deposit Account Number 04-1403 Authorized User Name Dority & Manning 9. Signature: 4/10/06 Signature	Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
Internal Address: PO BOX 1449 Greenville, SC 29602 Street Address: 55 Beattic Place City: Greenville State: SC Phone Number: 864-271-1592 Fax Number: 864-233-7342 Email Address: docketing@dority-manning.com Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit.) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5658 Expiration Date 2/08 b. Deposit Account Number 04-1403 Authorized User Name Dority & Manning 9. Signature: 4/10/06 Date	-	
State: SC Zip:29601 Phone Number: 864-271-1592 Fax Number: 864-233-7342 Email Address: docketing@dority-manning.com 9. Signature: Authorized User Name Dority & Manning 4/10/06 Signature	Internal Address: PO BOX 1449 Greenville, SC 29602	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State: SC Zip: 29601 Phone Number: 864-271-1592 Fax Number: 864-233-7342 Email Address: docketing@dority-manning.com 9. Signature: Authorized User Name Dority & Manning 4/10/06 Signature	City. Greenville	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: _864-233-7342 b. Deposit Account Number _04-1403 Authorized User Name _Dority & Manning	State: SC Zip:29601	
Email Address: _docketing@dority-manning.com Authorized User Name_Dority & Manning 4/10/06 Signature: Date		b. Deposit Account Number 04-1403
Signature Date		Authorized User Name Dority & Manning
STERHEN E PONIDURA Total number of pages including cover?	- Nachtan	Date
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	STEPHEN E. BONDURA Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 017749 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JÜRG BISCHOFBERGER, a citizen of Switzerland residing at STREHLGASSE 10, CH-8352 RÄTERSCHEN, SWITZERLAND; HANS-RUDOLF

LÖRTSCHER, a citizen of Switzerland residing at AECKERWIESENSTRASSE 7, CH-8400

WINTERTHUR, SWITZERLAND; PETER GUJER, a citizen of Switzerland residing at KERNSTRASSE 22, CH-8406 WINTERTHUR, SWITZERLAND; AND CHRISTIAN SAUTER, a citizen of Switzerland residing at LAHMERSTRASSE 10, CH-8247 FLURLINGEN, SWITZERLAND (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled CLIP FOR CLOTHING STRIPS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 22, 2003, Serial No. 10/468,747;

AND WHEREAS, MASCHINENFABRIK RIETER AG, having its principal office and place of business at KLOSTERSTRASSE 20, CH-8406 WINTERTHUR, SWITZERLAND, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And we hereby agree, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 017749 FRAME: 0895 And we hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of such right, title, and interest thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

Mug	middle 60	uge
JÜRG/BIS	CHOFBERGER	

DATE DATE

HANS-RUDOLF LÖRTSCHER

Oct. 27. 2003

DETER CUITE

Oct. 28. 2003

DATE

CHRISTIAN SAUTER

Oct. 27. 2003
DATE

CERTIFICATE OF FIRST CLASS MAILING

in re Applicati	ion of: JURG BISCHUFBERGER ET AL.
Entitled:	CLIP FOR CARD CLOTHING STRIPS
USSN:	10/468,747
Date:	MARCH 3, 2004
Attorney Docl	ket No.: OBJ-2903
Date of Depos	sit: April 10, 2006
	by that this paper and (list all the attachments) are being deposited with the U.S. as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the:
Commissioner	r for Patents d Trademark Office
O.S. Patent an Post Office Bo	
	A 22313-1450
	ASSIGNMENTS
	E M. LEONARD
(Typed or prin	ated name of person mailing paper or fee)
acquel	ine M leonard
(Signature of p	person mailing paper or fee)

RECORDED: 04/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 017749 FRAME: 0897